

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 034-451

COUNTY: Meade

Pipe Replacement on Hwy 34

CONTRACT TIME: September 29, 2017

PCN NO. i4kf

east of Sturgis near Hereford Rd.

Engineer's Estimate \$ 180,037.64

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		RCS Construction Rapid City SD		Zandstra Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	13,584.22	13,584.22	10,000.00	10,000.00
002 Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	54.00		0.00	18.35	990.90	10.00	540.00
003 Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00		0.00	92.51	185.02	500.00	1,000.00
004 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	260.60		0.00	5.06	1,318.64	10.00	2,606.00
005 Remove Sign for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	117.90	117.90	75.00	75.00
006 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	839.00		0.00	6.46	5,419.94	8.00	6,712.00
007 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	2824.00		0.00	8.14	22,987.36	8.00	22,592.00
008 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,277.16	4,277.16	5,000.00	5,000.00
009 Base Course	Ton	370.40		0.00	29.31	10,856.42	22.00	8,148.80
010 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	133.00		0.00	221.66	29,480.78	234.00	31,122.00
011 Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	94.00		0.00	6.46	607.24	12.00	1,128.00
012 42" RCP Arch Class 2 Furnish	Ft	234.00		0.00	147.55	34,526.70	138.00	32,292.00
013 42" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	234.00		0.00	26.10	6,107.40	65.00	15,210.00
014 42" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	6.00		0.00	1,308.43	7,850.58	1,230.00	7,380.00
015 42" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	6.00		0.00	197.26	1,183.56	500.00	3,000.00
016 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	2.00		0.00	53.05	106.10	50.00	100.00
017 Reset Sign	Each	1.00		0.00	117.90	117.90	100.00	100.00
018 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	200.00		0.00	1.18	236.00	1.15	230.00
019 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	125.00		0.00	1.18	147.50	1.15	143.75
020 Flagging	Hour	80.00	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20
021 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	244.60		0.00	11.79	2,883.83	11.00	2,690.60
022 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,202.61	1,202.61	3,000.00	3,000.00
023 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00		0.00	117.90	235.80	120.00	240.00
024 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	1000.00		0.00	0.71	710.00	0.66	660.00
025 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 1	Ft	144.00		0.00	1.77	254.88	1.70	244.80
026 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,772.90	3,772.90	5,000.00	5,000.00
027 Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	320.00		0.00	8.25	2,640.00	6.10	1,952.00
028 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	160.00		0.00	5.90	944.00	7.75	1,240.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>1,935.20</b>		<b>154,680.54</b>		<b>164,342.15</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 034-451  
PCN NO. i4kf  
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Meade

Pipe Replacement on Hwy 34  
east of Sturgis near Hereford Rd.

CONTRACT TIME: September 29, 2017

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Hills Materials Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	13,200.00	13,200.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
002 Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	54.00	20.00	1,080.00	45.20	2,440.80	20.00	1,080.00
003 Remove Pipe End Section	Each	2.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	120.00	240.00
004 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	260.60	10.00	2,606.00	14.20	3,700.52	12.00	3,127.20
005 Remove Sign for Reset	Each	1.00	50.00	50.00	117.00	117.00	200.00	200.00
006 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	839.00	10.00	8,390.00	8.80	7,383.20	3.00	2,517.00
007 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	2824.00	9.00	25,416.00	12.20	34,452.80	17.00	48,008.00
008 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,040.00	5,040.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
009 Base Course	Ton	370.40	35.00	12,964.00	43.30	16,038.32	30.00	11,112.00
010 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	133.00	216.00	28,728.00	160.00	21,280.00	202.00	26,866.00
011 Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	94.00	10.00	940.00	45.40	4,267.60	25.00	2,350.00
012 42" RCP Arch Class 2 Furnish	Ft	234.00	145.00	33,930.00	146.00	34,164.00	160.00	37,440.00
013 42" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	234.00	50.00	11,700.00	74.85	17,514.90	40.00	9,360.00
014 42" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	6.00	1,285.00	7,710.00	1,290.00	7,740.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
015 42" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	6.00	425.00	2,550.00	341.30	2,047.80	450.00	2,700.00
016 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	2.00	52.00	104.00	52.95	105.90	50.00	100.00
017 Reset Sign	Each	1.00	100.00	100.00	117.00	117.00	200.00	200.00
018 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	200.00	1.15	230.00	1.20	240.00	1.25	250.00
019 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	125.00	1.15	143.75	1.20	150.00	1.25	156.25
020 Flagging	Hour	80.00	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20	24.19	1,935.20
021 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	244.60	11.50	2,812.90	11.75	2,874.05	11.00	2,690.60
022 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,175.00	1,175.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,120.00	1,120.00
023 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	115.00	230.00	115.00	230.00	110.00	220.00
024 Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	Ft	1000.00	0.70	700.00	700.00	700,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
025 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 1	Ft	144.00	1.75	252.00	1.75	252.00	2.00	288.00
026 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,765.00	3,765.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
027 Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	320.00	5.00	1,600.00	8.00	2,560.00	5.00	1,600.00
028 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	160.00	6.00	960.00	5.50	880.00	6.50	1,040.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>180,106.85</b>		<b>884,296.09</b>		<b>190,100.25</b>